

Bona Vacantia Division (BVD) PO Box 70165 London WC1A 9HG T +44 (0)20 7210 4700 F +44 (0)20 7210 3104

DX: 123240 KINGSWAY

www.gov.uk

Our reference: BVFOI/063/15 re Catherine Mary Lilian Lightning

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request

You asked for the following information from the Treasury Solicitor's Department ("the Department"):

Can you please confirm the following:

1. Do you hold a death certificate for the deceased, dated 27/07/1992.

2. Who has provided the information regarding the date of death.

Your request will be dealt with by the Bona Vacantia Division ("the Division") under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Division does not hold the information that you have requested.

